 DDU222C
Doc #97014 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 1
1/28/97 3 Mt. Prospect Ave.  Clifton, NJ  07013
5-TAP, HCMOS-INTERFACED
FIXED DELAY LINE
(SERIES DDU222C)
FEATURES PACKAGES
 Five equally spaced outputs

VCC IN T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 GND
 DDU222C-xx  Commercial
DDU222C-xxM Military
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
IN Signal Input
T1-T5 Tap Outputs
VDD +5 Volts
GND Ground
DASH NUMBER SPECIFICATIONS
Part
Number
Total
Delay (ns)
Delay Per
Tap (ns)
DDU222C-10 10  2.0 * 2.5  1.0
DDU222C-20 20  2.0 * 5.0  2.0
DDU222C-50 50  3.0 10.0  3.0
DDU222C-60 60  3.0 12.0  3.0
DDU222C-75 75  4.0 15.0  3.0
DDU222C-100 100  5.0 20.0  3.0
DDU222C-125 125  6.5 25.0  3.0
DDU222C-150 150  7.5 30.0  3.0
DDU222C-175 175  8.0 35.0  4.0
DDU222C-200 200  10.0 40.0  4.0
DDU222C-250 250  12.5 50.0  5.0
* Total delay is referenced to first tap output
   Input to first tap = 8.0ns  2ns
NOTE: Any dash number between 10 and 250 not
 shown is also available.